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January 23, 2024

SSA – Detroit Office

PO Box 345

Detroit, MI 48231-9806

Re:
Monderick Daquan Wright
Case Number: 10029237

DOB:
02-19-2000

Dear Disability Determination Service:

Mr. Wright comes in to the Bloomfield Hills office for a complete ophthalmologic examination. He states that he has difficulties with work-related activities because of a loss of vision. He has a history of working as a chef and states that he had to stop in March 2023 because he developed a gastrointestinal sickness. He states that he continues to experience nausea, vomiting, and weight loss. He states that he has worn glasses since his days in elementary school when he was approximately 8 years old. He has not worn his glasses recently. He states that his eyes get dry and he uses over-the-counter lubricating drops. He has not had eye surgery nor eye trauma.

On examination, the best-corrected visual acuity is 20/20 on each side. This is with a spectacle correction of –2.50 sphere on the right and –1.75 +0.50 x 135 on the left.  The near acuity with and without correction measures 20/20 on each side at 14 inches. The pupils are equally reactive and round. The muscle balance is orthophoric. The extraocular muscle movements are smooth and full. Applanation pressures are 10 on each side. The slit lamp examination is unremarkable. The media are clear and quiet. The fundus examination is unremarkable. The cup-to-disc ratio is 0.3 on both sides. There is no retinopathy. The eyelids are unremarkable.

Visual field testing utilizing a Goldman-type kinetic test with a III4e perimeter shows 127 degrees of horizontal field on the right and 132 degrees of horizontal field on the left.

Assessment:
1. Myopia.

2. Astigmatism.

Mr. Wright has excellent visual acuity and normal visual fields. Based upon these findings, he should be able to perform the visual tasks required in the work environment. He can read small print, distinguish between small objects, use a computer, and avoid hazards in his environment. His prognosis is good.

Thank you for this consultation.

Sincerely yours,

_______________________________

Daniel S. Zuckerbrod, M.D., MPH
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